
State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

5K Run

Overall Finish List
October 20, 2018

Results By Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Max Bullock                       Lauderdale  MS        495    25   M       1 Top Fin             18:22.1      5:55/M 
      2    Tyler Mohrman                     Orlando  FL           480    18   M       1 15-19               19:47.8      6:23/M 
      3    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        444    49   M       1 45-49               21:22.0      6:54/M 
      4    Chattman Gaussoin                 Denver  CO            489    33   M       1 30-34               22:15.0      7:11/M 
      5    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             454    10   M       1 10-14               22:28.2      7:15/M 
      6    Todd Davis                        Brandon  MS           488    41   M       1 40-44               23:54.3      7:43/M 
      7    Kylie Joiner                      Bailey  MS            468    28   F       1 Top Fin             24:37.4      7:56/M 
      8    Grace Wade                        Hickory  MS           473    12   F       1 10-14               25:30.4      8:14/M 
      9    Kaylee Harrison                   Meridian  MS          494    13   F       2 10-14               25:33.4      8:15/M 
     10    Robert Glandon                    Oneonta  AL           456    59   M       1 55-59               25:50.5      8:20/M 
     11    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          451    33   F       1 30-34               26:16.9      8:28/M 
     12    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          476    65   M       1 65-69               26:31.4      8:33/M 
     13    Mariel Robriguez-McGill           Denver  CO            490    32   F       2 30-34               27:38.5      8:55/M 
     14    Brooke Smith                      Meridian  MS          470    41   F       1 40-44               28:53.0      9:19/M 
     15    Bill Smith                        Meridian  MS          471    51   M       1 50-54               28:54.7      9:19/M 
     16    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          478    57   M       2 55-59               29:32.6      9:32/M 
     17    Copeland Tillery                  Bailey  MS            435    13   F       3 10-14               30:29.7      9:50/M 
     18    Sherese Rasco                     Meridian  MS          452    39   F       1 35-39               30:40.0      9:54/M 
     19    Anna Nolan                        Starkville  MS        479    22   F       1 20-24               30:47.0      9:56/M 
     20    Austin Nolan                      Meridian  MS          487    27   M       1 25-29               33:35.2     10:50/M 
     21    Ron Nolan                         Toomsuba  MS          482    55   M       3 55-59               33:41.6     10:52/M 
     22    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           464    53   M       2 50-54               34:14.0     11:03/M 
     23    Rebekah Wade                      Hickory  MS           474    37   F       2 35-39               34:17.7     11:04/M 
     24    Abby Sharp                        Portland  TX          462    34   F       3 30-34               34:50.2     11:14/M 
     25    Lindsey Pope                      Meridian  MS          457    26   F       1 25-29               35:06.9     11:19/M 
     26    Debbie Young                      Meridian  MS          472    57   F       1 55-59               35:36.0     11:29/M 
     27    Michelle Flanagan                 Meridian  MS          461    34   F       4 30-34               35:38.6     11:30/M 
     28    Samantha Dyer                     Meridian  MS          449    30   F       5 30-34               35:40.9     11:30/M 
     29    Christopher Dyer                  Meridian  MS          450    30   M       2 30-34               35:41.2     11:31/M 
     30    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           493    45   F       1 45-49               36:40.9     11:50/M 
     31    Brittany Hardin                   Meridian  MS          455    27   F       2 25-29               36:49.8     11:53/M 
     32    Ashley Phipps                     Bay Springs  MS       439    28   F       3 25-29               37:24.1     12:04/M 
     33    Aaron Windham                     Meridian  MS          469    30   M       3 30-34               39:20.8     12:41/M 
     34    Amie Windham                      Meridian  MS          460    28   F       4 25-29               39:23.3     12:42/M 
     35    Missy Smith                       Philadelphia  MS      484    50   F       1 50-54               40:36.4     13:06/M 
     36    R Mitchell                        Meridian  MS          465    48   F       2 45-49               43:07.7     13:55/M 
     37    Amanda Bell                       Scooba  MS            477    49   F       3 45-49               44:40.4     14:25/M 
     38    Lauryl Baker                      Bailey  MS            467    13   F       4 10-14               44:51.3     14:28/M 
     39    Lynette Cooksey                   Meridian  MS          443    51   F       2 50-54               45:17.7     14:36/M 
     40    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           438    56   F       2 55-59               46:08.8     14:53/M 
     41    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          442    54   F       3 50-54               46:20.9     14:57/M 
     42    L McDonald                        Meridian  MS          446    37   F       3 35-39               47:05.2     15:11/M 
     43    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          448    64   F       1 60-64               48:14.8     15:34/M 
     44    Sheri Adamson                     Brandon  MS           433    73   F       1 70-99               50:01.7     16:08/M 
     45    Jimmy Eaves                       Rose Hill  MS         447    64   M       1 60-64               52:28.2     16:55/M 
     46    Deborah Thomas                    De Kalb  MS           453    61   F       2 60-64               56:15.4     18:09/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

5K Run

Age Group Results
October 20, 2018

Results By Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Max Bullock                       Lauderdale  MS        495   25        1        18:22.1      5:55/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kylie Joiner                      Bailey  MS            468   28        7        24:37.4      7:56/M

Male 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             454   10        5        22:28.2      7:15/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Grace Wade                        Hickory  MS           473   12        8        25:30.4      8:14/M 
       2    Kaylee Harrison                   Meridian  MS          494   13        9        25:33.4      8:15/M 
       3    Copeland Tillery                  Bailey  MS            435   13       17        30:29.7      9:50/M 
       4    Lauryl Baker                      Bailey  MS            467   13       38        44:51.3     14:28/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tyler Mohrman                     Orlando  FL           480   18        2        19:47.8      6:23/M

Female 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Anna Nolan                        Starkville  MS        479   22       19        30:47.0      9:56/M

Male 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Austin Nolan                      Meridian  MS          487   27       20        33:35.2     10:50/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lindsey Pope                      Meridian  MS          457   26       25        35:06.9     11:19/M 
       2    Brittany Hardin                   Meridian  MS          455   27       31        36:49.8     11:53/M 
       3    Ashley Phipps                     Bay Springs  MS       439   28       32        37:24.1     12:04/M 
       4    Amie Windham                      Meridian  MS          460   28       34        39:23.3     12:42/M



Male 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chattman Gaussoin                 Denver  CO            489   33        4        22:15.0      7:11/M 
       2    Christopher Dyer                  Meridian  MS          450   30       29        35:41.2     11:31/M 
       3    Aaron Windham                     Meridian  MS          469   30       33        39:20.8     12:41/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          451   33       11        26:16.9      8:28/M 
       2    Mariel Robriguez-McGill           Denver  CO            490   32       13        27:38.5      8:55/M 
       3    Abby Sharp                        Portland  TX          462   34       24        34:50.2     11:14/M 
       4    Michelle Flanagan                 Meridian  MS          461   34       27        35:38.6     11:30/M 
       5    Samantha Dyer                     Meridian  MS          449   30       28        35:40.9     11:30/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sherese Rasco                     Meridian  MS          452   39       18        30:40.0      9:54/M 
       2    Rebekah Wade                      Hickory  MS           474   37       23        34:17.7     11:04/M 
       3    L McDonald                        Meridian  MS          446   37       42        47:05.2     15:11/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Todd Davis                        Brandon  MS           488   41        6        23:54.3      7:43/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Brooke Smith                      Meridian  MS          470   41       14        28:53.0      9:19/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Charlie Creel                     Sebastopol  MS        444   49        3        21:22.0      6:54/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Shawn Strait                      Hickory  MS           493   45       30        36:40.9     11:50/M 
       2    R Mitchell                        Meridian  MS          465   48       36        43:07.7     13:55/M 
       3    Amanda Bell                       Scooba  MS            477   49       37        44:40.4     14:25/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Bill Smith                        Meridian  MS          471   51       15        28:54.7      9:19/M 
       2    Leeroy Carpenter                  De Kalb  MS           464   53       22        34:14.0     11:03/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Missy Smith                       Philadelphia  MS      484   50       35        40:36.4     13:06/M 
       2    Lynette Cooksey                   Meridian  MS          443   51       39        45:17.7     14:36/M 
       3    Debbie May                        Meridian  MS          442   54       41        46:20.9     14:57/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Robert Glandon                    Oneonta  AL           456   59       10        25:50.5      8:20/M 



       2    Kelly Miller                      Meridian  MS          478   57       16        29:32.6      9:32/M 
       3    Ron Nolan                         Toomsuba  MS          482   55       21        33:41.6     10:52/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Debbie Young                      Meridian  MS          472   57       26        35:36.0     11:29/M 
       2    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           438   56       40        46:08.8     14:53/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jimmy Eaves                       Rose Hill  MS         447   64       45        52:28.2     16:55/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          448   64       43        48:14.8     15:34/M 
       2    Deborah Thomas                    De Kalb  MS           453   61       46        56:15.4     18:09/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          476   65       12        26:31.4      8:33/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sheri Adamson                     Brandon  MS           433   73       44        50:01.7     16:08/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
October 20, 2018

Results By Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             454    10   M       1 Top Fin              4:47.1      4:47/M 
      2    Elizabeth Bailey                  Meridian  MS          475     9   F       1 Top Fin              6:04.4      6:04/M 
      3    Grey Snowden                      Meridian  MS          483    10   M       2 Top Fin              6:13.6      6:13/M 
      4    Gunner Rigdon                     Collinsville  MS      485     5   M       3 Top Fin              6:56.8      6:56/M 
      5    Olivia Hayes                      Collinsville  MS      486     8   F       2 Top Fin              6:57.5      6:57/M 
      6    Sawyer Ferguson                   Meridian  MS          481     8   M       1  1-99                9:03.6      9:03/M 
      7    Graceley Thompson                 Meridian  MS          432     4   F       3 Top Fin              9:29.7      9:29/M 
      8    Brycen Grant                      Meridian  MS          466     7   M       2  1-99               10:19.9     10:19/M 
      9    Samari Wright                     Meridian  MS          491    10   M       3  1-99               10:43.5     10:43/M 
     10    Anne Gianakos                     Meridian  MS          437     5   F       1  1-99               10:48.5     10:48/M 
     11    Edyn Phipps                       Bay Springs  MS       441     2   F       2  1-99               10:48.9     10:48/M 
     12    Ellie Phipps                      Bay Springs  MS       440     4   F       3  1-99               10:49.5     10:49/M 
     13    Zhoie Grant                       Meridian  MS          492     8   F       4  1-99               11:19.1     11:19/M 



State Games Pumpkin Run 5K

Fun Run

Age Group Results
October 20, 2018

Results By Time 2 Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evan Hallford                     Union  MS             454   10        1         4:47.1      4:47/M 
       2    Grey Snowden                      Meridian  MS          483   10        3         6:13.6      6:13/M 
       3    Gunner Rigdon                     Collinsville  MS      485    5        4         6:56.8      6:56/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Elizabeth Bailey                  Meridian  MS          475    9        2         6:04.4      6:04/M 
       2    Olivia Hayes                      Collinsville  MS      486    8        5         6:57.5      6:57/M 
       3    Graceley Thompson                 Meridian  MS          432    4        7         9:29.7      9:29/M

Male 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sawyer Ferguson                   Meridian  MS          481    8        6         9:03.6      9:03/M 
       2    Brycen Grant                      Meridian  MS          466    7        8        10:19.9     10:19/M 
       3    Samari Wright                     Meridian  MS          491   10        9        10:43.5     10:43/M

Female 99 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Anne Gianakos                     Meridian  MS          437    5       10        10:48.5     10:48/M 
       2    Edyn Phipps                       Bay Springs  MS       441    2       11        10:48.9     10:48/M 
       3    Ellie Phipps                      Bay Springs  MS       440    4       12        10:49.5     10:49/M 
       4    Zhoie Grant                       Meridian  MS          492    8       13        11:19.1     11:19/M


